as Executive Director of the company for a period of One Year w.e.f. 
October 14, 2021 on the terms and conditions and remuneration 
including to pay remuneration in case of inadequate profits or no 
profits in any financial year, as are set out herein below:

a.	 Salary: INR 461538.00 (Rupees Four Lacs Sixty One Thousand 
Five Hundred and Thirty Eight only) per month and inclusive of 
perquisites of medical reimbursement and leave travel.

b.	 He is also entitled to a bonus equivalent to his one month salary 
in a financial year, proportionately to his tenure in a year.

c.	 Other Perquisites: He will be reimbursed from time to time